2000

ANCHORAGE, ALASKA
AR No. 2000- --126

A RESOLUTION OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE, ALASKA, ACCEPTING AND
APPROPRIATING A STATE OF ALASKA DRINKING WATER FUND LOAN OFFER INCREASE
IN THE AMOUNT OF TWO MILLION, EIGHT HUNDRED SIXTY-FIVE THOUSAND, TWO
HUNDRED FORTY-FOUR DOLLARS {$2,86S,244} FOR FINANCING A PORTION OF THE COSTS
OF THE ANCHORAGE LOOP TRANSMISSION MAIN PHASE V.

WHEREAS, the State of Alaska (the "State") has, pursuant to Alaska Statutes 46.03.032 and 18
AAC 76.005 et seq. of the Alaska Administrative Code, established the Alaska Drinking Water Fund